approves the bid tabulation and directs the Cou11ty Engineer to award the bid to the llowes 

responsible bidder as shown directing the Jackson County Board Chairman to sig the final 

project contract documents, and 

BE tT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby ap,propriates the local Publk Agency 

matching amount in the amount of Twenty One Thousand dollars ($21,000.00) and additional 

funds as needed to complete the local Public Agency commitment to the project meeting the 

scope of the project as contained in the approved project documents. 

STATE OF ILUNOIS) 

~ 
JACKSON COUNTY ) 

I, Frank Byrd, County Clerk in and for the County of Jackson, Illinois, hereby certify the foregoing